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FORMER DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGES, SHIMLA

Name of Officers

Shri D. B. Lal

Shri R. N. Aggarwal
Shri T. R. Handa

Shri N. S. Shandil
Shri T. R. Handa

Shri S. S. Kanwar
Shri Surinder Parkash
Shri Roop Singh Thakur
Shri M. R. Verma
Shri R. K. Mahajan
Shri Surinder Parkash
Shri A. L. Vaidya

Shri O. P. Sharma
Shri M. R. Chaudhary
Shri M. R. Verma
Shri M. R. Chauhdary
Shri B. S. Chauhan
Shri Surjit Singh

Shri O. P. Sharma
Shri Rameshwar Sharma
Shri T. N. Vaidya
Shri V. K. Ahuja

Shri R. L. Raghu

Shri B.R.Chandel
Shri Shamsher Singh
Shri P. S. Rana

Sh. A.C. Dogra
Sh. Virender Singh
Sh. Rajeev Bhardwaj
Sh. Sushil Kukreja

From

29-04-1967
09-01-1968
26-03-1971
05/01/74
04-06-1977
20-01-1979
01-11-1980
14-10-1981
10-12-1984
11-02-1985
25-08-1987
20-07-1988
25-07-1990
03-08-1990
01-01-1991
23-11-1992
26-12-1995
07-05-1997
09-04-2001
25-03-2003
02-06-2005
01-07-2006
11-12-2006
16-04-2008
15-11-2010

01-08-2012
20-05-2014
01-10-2014

22-12-2018
05-08-2021

To

08-01-1968
25-03-1971
03-01-1974
03-06-1977
05-01-1979
31-10-1980
03-10-1981
26-11-1984
19-01-1985
24-08-1987
19-07-1988
23-07-1990
02-08-1990
01-01-1991
12-11-1992
26-12-1995
03-05-1997
03-04-2001
31-01-2003
31-05-2005
30-06-2006
27-11-2006
16-04-2008
15-11-2010
31-07-2012

03-05-2014
30-09-2014
21-12-2018

30-07-2021
16-08-2022




FORMER DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (FOREST), SHIMLA

Sr. No. Name of Officers
1. shri0.P. Sharma
2. Shri Surjit Singh
3. Shri B. S. Chauhan
4. Ms. Kiran Aggarwal
5. Shri S. S. Thakur
6. Smt. Aruna Kapoor
7. Shri S. K. Chaudhary
8. Shri B. R. Chandel
9. Shri M. D. Sharma
10.  ShriL. N. Sharma
11.  Shri V. K. Sharma
12.  ShriJ. L. Gupta
13.  Shri Ravinder Parkash Verma
14.  ShriB. L. Soni
15.  Shri S.L. Sharma
16.  Shri Baldev Singh
17 Shri. R.K.Verma
18 Shri R K Sharma
19 Shri Rajan Gupta
20 Shri Virender Sharma
21 Sh. Arvind Malhotra
22 Sh. D. R. Thakur

FORMER DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (FAMILY COURT), SHIMLA

Sr. No. Name of Officers

1. sh. Rajeev Bali
2. Sh.R.K.Sharma

From

17-08-1983
29-06-1984
30-11-1989
28-05-1992
13-01-1995
20-03-1995
20-06-1997
22-08-2000
02-09-2002
05-04-2004
12-09-2005
27-10-2005
12-06-2009
15-05-2010
25-02-2013

16-05-2013
26-04-2014
27-09-2014
29-08-2016
23-09-2017
26-12-2018
12-08-2021

From

08-04-2019
06-12-2021

To

29-06-1984
11-07-1988
15-05-1992
26-10-1994
20-03-1995
21-05-1997
22-08-2000
22-08-2002
02-04-2004
23-08-2005
26-10-2005
30-05-2009
30-04-2010
31-01-2013
14-05-2013

22-04-2014
15-09-2014

31-07-2016
19-03-2017
26-12-2018
05-08-2021
20-09-2021

To

06-12-2021
28-02-2023




FORMER ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, SHIMLA

Sr. No. Name of Officers From To
1. Shri A. L. Vaidya 10-06-1983 01-09-1984
2 Shri M. R. Verma 03-09-1984 19-11-1984
3. Shri Rameshwar Sharma 03-10-1986 31-11-1986
4. Shri R. K. Gupta 15-01-1988 13-06-1988
3. Smt. Kiran Aggarwal 01-08-1988 30-11-1988
6. Shri Jasvir Singh Dhariwal 22-12-1988 29-11-1989
i Shri Mrigainder Singh 29-11-1989 15-03-1993
8. Smt. Aruna Kapoor 19-03-1993 20-03-1995
8. Shri L.N. Sharma 19-04-1995 18-12-1995
10. Shri Shamsher Singh 10-01-1996 03-06-1997
11. Shri D. C. Chaudhary 21-06-1997 28-06-2000
12. Shri T. N. Vaidya 29-06-2000 24-07-2000
13. Shri George 02-08-2000 07-04-2001
14. Shri A. C. Dogra 09-04-2001 02-04-2003
15. Shri P.C. Sharma 03-04-2003 29-05-2003
16. Shri S. S. Sen 27-05-2004 08-05-2005
17. Shri K. L. Sharma 25-06-2005 19-10-2005
18. Shri D. K. Sharma 25-10-2005 21-12-2006
19. Shri Bhim Chand 26-12-2006 22-06-2009
20. Sh. C.L.Kochhar 31-10-2009 03-01-2011
21 Sh. S. K. Chaudhary 13-06-2011 21-06-2011
22 Sh. D. K. Sharma 22-06-2011 22-10-2011
23 Sh. Virender Sharma 24-10-2011 13-05-2013

FORMER ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE-I, SHIMLA

Sr. No. Name of Officers From To
1. |Dr. Baldev Singh 20-05-2013 19-05-2014
2. |Sh. Bahadur Singh 21-05-2014 04-05-2016
3. |sh. Rajesh Tomar 05-05-2016 09-11-2016
4. |Sh. Madan Kumar 21-11-2016 28-12-2018
3. Ms. Jyotsna S. Dadhwall 29-12-2018 20-09-2021




FORMER PRESIDING OFFICER (FAST TRACK COURT ), SHIMLA

Sr. No. Name of Officers From To
1. Shri A. S. Jaswal 08-09-2003 11-07-2005
2z Shri B.L. Soni 12-07-2005 12-03-2007
3. Shri Rajan Gupta 10-04-2007 26-04-2010
4, Sh. Virender Sharma 14-07-2010 24-10-2011
5. Sh. Rakesh Chaudhary 12-12-2011 19-01-2013

FORMER ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE-I1, SHIMLA

Sr. No. Name of Officers From To
L Sh. Yogesh Jaswall 01-02-2013 18-05-2013
2 Sh. Rajesh Tomar 23-12-2013 05-05-2016
3. Smt. Aparna Sharma 05-05-2016 22-12-2018
4. Sh. Aman Sood 29-12-2018 06-04-2019
3. Sh. Madan Kumar 03-07-2019 07-08-2021
6. Ms. Aparna Sharma 09-08-2021 03-12-2021

FORMER ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE-CBI, SHIMLA

Sr. No. Name of Officers From To
L Sh. Bhupesh Sharma 28-04-2014 11-12-2014
2 Sh. Padam Singh Thakur 19-12-2014 10-07-2015
3. Sh. P.R Pahadia 13-07-2015 11-05-2016
4. Sh. Barinder Thakur 11-05-2016 29-12-2018
S. Sh. Sharad Kumar Lagwal |  29-12-2018 03-08-2021
6. Ms. Parveen Chauhan 11-08-2021 03-12-2021
7. Sh. Aman Sood 07-12-2021 21-01-2023




FORMER SENIOR CIVIL JUDGES -CUM-CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,

Sr. No.
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24,
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26.

SHIMLA, H.P.

Name of Officers
Shri P. L. Sharma

Shri Surinder Parkash
Shri M. R. Verma

Shri B. S. Chouhan

Shri O. P. Sharma

Shri Surjit Singh

Shri Rameshwar Sharma
Smt. Aruna Kapoor

Shri R. L. Raghu

Shri P. D. Goel

Shri P. Sharma

Shri R. C. Sharma

Shri M. D. Sharma

Shri J. C. Sood

Shri A. S. Jaswal

ShriR. L. Azad

Shri Rattan Singh Thakur
Shri J. N. Yadav

Shri Yashwant Singh Chogal

Dr. Baldev Singh Thakur

Sh. P. S. Samyal

Smt. Jyotsna S. Dadhwal
Sh. Madan Kumar

Sh. Ranjeet Singh

Dr. Parvinder Singh Arora

Sh. Partap Singh Thakur

From

21-01-1971
20-04-1973
09-01-1976
07-04-1979
20-04-1981
14-06-1982
20-07-1984
19-11-1986
09-03-1989
22-05-1992
23-11-1992
10-01-1996
03/06/97
04-11-1997
06/10/00
26-09-2003
13-01-2004
12-05-2006
11-01-2007
28-05-2010

19-10-2010
20-05-2013
01-10-2014

22-12-2014
31-12-2018
09-08-2021

To
20-02-1973
08-01-1976
07-04-1979
10-04-1981
25-05-1982
28-06-1984
03-10-1986
07-02-1989
15-05-1992
12-11-1992
09-01-1996
31-05-1997
21-10-1997
28-09-2000
08-09-2003
22-12-2003
02-05-2006
11-01-2007
19-04-2010

18-10-2010

15-05-2013
26-09-2014
16-12-2014

24-12-2018
09-08-2021
29-11-2021




FORMER SENIOR CIVIL JUDGES-CUM-ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL

Sr. No.

© | |®| Nl g kswiN e

e S A S
N o gk N PO

N B e
© © ®

NDRNNN NN
© | W ]

MAGISTRATE, COURT NO. -1, SHIMLA

Name of Officers
Mrs. Aruna Kapoor
Shri D. D. Sharma
Shri J. N. Barowalia
Shri D.S. Negi
Shri R.K. Gupta
ShriR.L. Azad
Shri R. K. Sharma
Shri K.L. Sharma
Shri R. K. Mittal
ShriR. L. Azad
Shri M.L. Bansal
Shri Rajeev Bhardwaj
Shri D. S. Khenal
Shri J. K. Sharma
Shri R. K. Sharma
Shri Virnder Sharma
Shri Yashwant Singh Chogal

Shri Barinder Thakur
Shri P. S. Samyal
Smt. Anuja Sood

Shri. Avinash Chander
Smt. Kanta Verma
Mrs. Gurmeet Kaur
Sh. Hitender Sharma
Sh. Sidharth Sarpal
Sh. Anil Kumar

From

03-09-1974
21-07-1976
24-04-1979
20-04-1981
03-06-1981
26-10-1982
29-04-1985
12-05-1988
01/05/91
24-11-1992
01-08-1995
15-01-1996
30-07-1996
09-06-1997
27-04-2001
27-09-2003
01-05-2006

21-04-2007
06-08-2009
31-12-2010

16-07-2012
25-04-2014
12-05-2016
29-12-2018
14-10-2019
13-08-2021

To

20-07-1976
16-04-1979
09-04-1981
30-04-1981
31-07-1981
19-04-1985
21-04-1988
18-04-1991
12-11-1992
01-05-1995
12-01-1996
15-07-1996
04-06-1997
16-04-2001
16-09-2003
01-05-2006
11-01-2007

06-08-2009
18-10-2010
07-07-2012

25-04-2014
05-05-2016
22-12-2018
27-05-2019
31-07-2021
29-11-2021




FORMER SENIOR CIVIL JUDGES-CUM-ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL

Sr. No.
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MAGISTRATE, COURT NO. -2, SHIMLA

Name of Officers

Mrs. Kiran Bansal
Shri K. C. Negi

Mrs. Aruna Kapoor
Shri R. L. Raghu
Shri Kuldip Jain
Shri K. S. Chandel
Shri M. D. Sharma
Shri Jai Narain

Shri Bhim Chand
Shri Yashwant Singh
Shri Rajeev Bhardwaj
Dr. Baldev Singh
Shri Bhupesh Sharma
Shri Jaswant Singh
Shri Yashwant Singh
Shri Jaswant Singh
Shri Rajeev Bali
Ms.Anuja.Sood

Sh. Arvind Kumar
Ms. Kanta Verma
Sh. Amit Mandyal
Sh. Dhiru Thakur
Sh. Amardeep Singh
Sh. Sidharth Sarpal
Sh. Kapil Sharma

From

03-09-1974
06-08-1976
03-06-1977
20-04-1981
01/02/84
20-08-1984
01/06/87
22-05-1989
22-05-1992
08/08/95
15-07-1996
09-06-1997
27-04-2001
11-03-2004
17-06-2005
01-05-2006
29-06-2007
18-05-2010
03-08-2011
23-01-2014
25-04-2014
20-07-2015
12-05-2016
12-03-2018
16-10-2019

To

21-07-1976
01-06-1977
19-04-1981
01-02-1984
01-08-1984
20-05-1987
23-01-1989
15-05-1992
04-08-1995
15-07-1996
04-06-1997
16-04-2001
16-09-2003
16-06-2005
01-05-2006
16-04-2007
17-05-2010
31-12-2010
29-06-2012
25-04-2014
13-07-2015
05-05-2016
10-03-2018
14-10-2019
31-07-2021




FORMER CIVIL JUDGE -CUM- JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE

FIRST CLASS, COURT NO.- 3, SHIMLA

Sr. No. Name From To
1. Shri R. C. Sharma 19-07-1976 | 16-04-1979
2. Shri J.L. Chauhan 30-04-1979 | 26-05-1980
3. Shri J. S. Tomer 19-06-1980 | 01-01-1983
4, Shri R. K. Kaushal 03-01-1983 | 11-06-1984
5. Shri Ravinder Parkash 14-06-1984 | 20-05-1987
6. Shri S. C. Kaihthala 01-06-1987 | 06-12-1988
7. Shri D. K. Sharma 07-12-1988 | 18-04-1991
8. Shri Pritam Singh 29-04-1991 | 15-03-1993
Q. Shri D. K. Sharma 17-03-1993 | 04-08-1995
10. Shri R. K. Sharma 05-07-1996 | 04-06-1997
11. Shri D. R. Thakur 04-06-1997 | 09-06-1999
12. Shri Aman Sood 10-06-1999 | 16-04-2001
13. Shri P. R. Paharia 27-04-2001 | 03-03-2004
14. ShriParveen George 03-03-2004 | 15-06-2005
15. ShriJaswant Singh 16-06-2005 | 01-05-2006
16. Shri Jia Lal Azad 11-05-2006 | 01-08-2009
17. Shri Barinder Thakur 06-08-2009 | 10-12-2009
18. Smt. Anuja Sood 11-12-2009 | 18-05-2010
19. Sh. Pankaj 18-05-2010 | 07-07-2012
20. Sh. Anil Sharma 13-07-2012 | 30-12-2013
21. Sh. Kapil Sharma 01-06-2015 | 13-01-2016
22. Ms. Akshi Sharma 14-01-2016 | 10-03-2018
23. Ms. Manisha Goyal 12-03-2018 | 10-01-2019
24, Sh. Vishal Kaundal 10-01-2019 | 04-08-2021




Sr. No. Name of Officers
1. Shri K. S. Chandel
2. Kumari Amita Ghai
3. Shri Rajeev Bhardwaj
4. Shri Ashwani K. Sharma
5. Shri Purender Vaidya
6. Shri R. K. Sharma
7. Shri D. R. Thakur
8. Ms. Jyotsna Mandiyal
9. Shri Aman Sood
10.  Shri Vivek Sharma
11.  Ms. Abira Basu
12.  Shri Vivek Sharma
13.  Ms. Anuja Sood
14.  Shri Pankaj
15.  Sh. Amit Mandyal
16.  Sh. Kapil Sharma
17.  Ms. Akshi Sharma
18.  Ms. Neha Sharma
19.  Ms Abha Chauhan
20.  Sh. Vishal Kaundal
21.  Ms. Abha Chauhan
22.  Ms. Pratibha Negi

FORMER CIVIL JUDGE -CUM- JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE

FIRST CLASS, COURT NO.- 4, SHIMLA

From

01-02-1984
27-01-1987
05-12-1988
18-05-1992
26-03-1993
17-07-1995
05/07/96
04-06-1999
17-04-2001
21-09-2002
03-03-2004
23-04-2007
06-08-2009
11-12-2009
18-05-2010
20-05-2013
05-06-2015
14-01-2016
11-07-2017
29-12-2018
14-01-2019
15-01-2021

To

20-08-1984
03-12-1988
15-05-1992
12-03-1993
18-03-1995
05-07-1996
04-06-1997
16-04-2001
20-09-2002
03-03-2004
16-04-2007
04-08-2009
10-12-2009
18-05-2010
13-05-2013
26-08-2013
14-01-2016
11-07-2017
19-12-2018
10-01-2019
12-01-2021
04-08-2021




FORMER CIVIL JUDGE -CUM- JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE
FIRST CLASS, COURT NO.- 5, SHIMLA

Sr. No.
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Name of Officers

ShriJ. L. Azad

Shri Gaurav Mahajan
Ms. Sapna Gupta
Shri Abhay Mandyal
Shri Harmesh Kumar
Shri Vivek Sharma
Shri Vivek Sharma

Ms. Akshi Sharma
Ms. Neha Sharma
Ms. Neha chauhdhary
Ms. Abha Chauhan
Ms Kanika Gupta

Ms. Sonal Sharma
Ms. Deepika Thakran
Ms. Sonal Sharma

Ms. Swati Barwal

From
14-6-1999
20-9-2002

03/03/04
23-06-2005
22-05-2006
04-08-2009
07-12-2009

05-02-2011
23-08-2013
14-01-2016
05-11-2016
11-07-2017
14-01-2019
03-07-2019
04-06-2020
04-08-2021

To

20-09-2002
03/03/04
22-06-2005
01-05-2006
01-08-2009
07-12-2009
18-11-2010

07-05-2013
14-01-2016
05-11-2016
11-07-2017
24-12-2018
15-06-2019
21-08-2019
04-08-2021
09-12-2021




FORMER CIVIL JUDGE -CUM- JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE

FIRST CLASS, COURT NO.- 6, SHIMLA

Sr. No. Name of Officers
Shri Vikrant Kumar
Shri Dhiru Thakur
Shri Vivek Sharma
Shri Neeraj Goyal

Smt. Vijay Lakshmi

Sh. Kapil Sharma
Ms. Neha Sharma

Ms. Madhvi Singh
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Ms Kanika Gupta

=
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Ms. Sonal Thama

Ms. Deepali Gambhir

e
A

Ms. Sonal Sharma

[
e

Ms. Swati Barwal

Sh. Vikas Kapoor

o
&

FORMER CIVIL JUDGE -CUM- JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE

From
22-05-2006
04-01-2007
04-08-2009
07-12-2009

17-07-2010
29-07-2012
20-05-2013
27-08-2013
14-01-2016
11-07-2017
10-03-2018
28-12-2018
14-01-2019
04-08-2021

COURT NO.- 7, SHIMLA

Sr. No. Name of Officers

Shri Neeraj Goyal
Smt. Vijay Lakshmi
Sh. Nikhil Aggarwal

Sh. Vishal Kaundal

Sh Nav Kamal

Sh. Gaurav Chaudhary
Ms. Deepali Gambhir
Ms. Vatsala Chaudhary
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Ms. Isha Aggarwal

e
©

Sh. Vikas Kapoor
11. Ms. Parveen Khadwal

From

02-05-2009
07-12-2009
17-07-2010

27-08-2013
25-04-2014
14-01-2016
05-11-2016
12-03-2018
14-01-2019
11-01-2021
04-08-2021

To
20-12-2006
01-08-2009
07-12-2009
03-04-2010

22-03-2012
20-05-2013
23-08-2013
13-01-2016
11-07-2017
10-03-2018
24-12-2018
14-01-2019
04-08-2021
09-12-2021

To

07-12-2009
16-07-2010
13-05-2013

24-04-2014
13-01-2016
05-11-2016
10-03-2018
28-12-2018
11-01-2021
04-08-2021
19-01-2023




FORMER CIVIL JUDGE -CUM- JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE

COURT NO.- 8, SHIMLA

Sr. No. Name of Officers From
1. Sh. Neeraj Goyal 08-07-2008
2. Ms. Vijay Lakshmi 02-05-2009
3. Ms. Akshi Sharma 10-01-2011
4. Shri Nav Kamal 27-08-2013
5. Ms. Anshu Chaudhary 24-04-2014
6. Ms. Sonal Thama 14-01-2016
7. Ms. Vatsala Chaudhary 11-07-2017
8. Ms. Parveen Khadwal 11-01-2021

FORMER MOBILE TRAFFIC MAGISTRATE,
SHIMLA AND KINNAUR

Sr. No. Name of Officers From
1. Sh. Vikrant Kaundal 14-01-2016
2. Sh. Baljeet Nayak 09-01-2017

To

02-05-2009
07-12-2009
05-02-2011

24-04-2014
14-01-2016
11-07-2017
12-03-2018
04-08-2021

To

04-05-2016
22-12-2018




FORMER JUDGES AT TALUKA COURTS

FORMER SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE-CUM-ACJM, THEOG

Sr. Name of Officers From To

No.

1. 'Sh. Hem Chand 1951 1952

2. Sh. Tara Chand 1952 1953

3. | Sh. Karam Singh 1953 1955

4. Pt. Sant Ram 1955 1956

5. 'Sh. N. S. Shandil 19-10-1956 17-12-1960
6. Sh.N.D. Gupta 12-1960 11-1961
7. Sh. P. L. Sharma 10-11-1961 11-04-1965
8. Sh. Surender Parkash 12-04-1965 15-10-1966
9. ' Sh.R. K. Dharmani 11-1966 06-1967
10.  Sh. Surender Parkash 13-07-1967 05-09-1969
11. Sh. A. L. Kapoor 09-1969 12-1970
12. 'Sh. K. C. Sood 22-12-1970 31-03-1974
13. 'Sh. T. N. Vaidya 08-1974 30-05-1977
14. Sh. K. C. Negi 13-06-1977 03-1979
15. 'Sh. D. D. Sharma 04-1979 16-04-1981
16. ' Sh. J. N. Barowalia 20-04-1981 05-06-1982
17. 'Sh.R. C. Sharma 11-06-1982 18-04-1985
18. 'Sh.S. L. Sharma 24-04-1985 21-04-1988
19. Sh.L.R. Sharma 02-05-1988 03-07-1989
20.  Sh. Pritam Singh 12-07-1989 18-04-1991
21. Sh. K. S. Chandel 29-04-1991 19-01-1995
22. Sh.S.S. Garg 02-02-1995 16-05-1995
23. Sh. B. L. soni 29-05-1995 15-07-1996
24.  Sh. Yashwant Singh 16-07-1996 14-08-1996
25. Sh.R. L. Azad 29-08-1996 01-11-1997
26.  Sh. Rajeev Bhardwaj 05-11-1997 16-04-2001
27. Sh. P.S. Samyal 30-04-2001 28-04-2003
28.  Sh. Rakesh Kainthla 05-05-2003 04-03-2004
29. |Sh. Ajay Mehta 09-03-2004 16-04-2007
30. Sh. Jaswant Singh 23-04-2007 01-08-2009
31. Sh. Madan Kumar 06-08-2009 12-06-2012
32. Ms. Anuja Sood 09-07-2012 30-04-2013
33. Sh. Sachin Raghu 15-05-2013 10-12-2014




34. Sh. Gaurav Mahajan 15-12-2014 12-07-2015
35.  Sh. Harmesh Kumar 22-07-2015 10-03-2018
36. | Sh. Surya Prakash 12-03-2018 04-08-2021
37. Ms. Gurmeet Kaur 13-08-2021 29-11-2021
FORMER CIVIL JUDGE-CUM-JMFC,JUBBAL

Sr. Name of Officers From To
No.

1. 'sh. Rajeev Sood 15-06-1999 16-04-2001
2. Sh.J.L.Azad 23-09-2002 28-02-2004
3. Sh. Pankaj 03-03-2004 08-06-2005
4. Sh. Avinash Chander 18-06-2005 02-05-2006
5. Sh. Abhay Mandyal 06-05-2006 23-07-2009
6. |Sh. Amit Mandyal 06-08-2009 17-05-2010
7. Sh. Arvind Kumar 18-05-2010 02-08-2011
8. |Sh. Vishal Bhamnotra 04-08-2011 05-07-2012
9. |Sh. Dhiru Thakur 25-04-2014 29-11-2014
10. Sh. Ajay Kumar 12-01-2017 05-04-2019
11.  Sh. Shavik Ghai 12-01-2021 12-03-2021
12. |Sh. Anshul Malik 12-03-2021 18-01-2023

FORMER SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE-CUM-ACJM, ROHRU

Sr.
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Name of Officers
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. Roop Singh Thakur
. V. P. Bhatnagar

. Surat Singh

.M. R. Verma

. Raja Ram

. M. S. Mandyal

. P. D. Goel
. D. S. Negi
.J. S. Tomer
. Inder Ram
. R. K. Mittal

. J. L. Chauhan

From

08-07-1963
19-11-1966
09-12-1969
29-12-1970
04-04-1973
18-08-1974
21-06-1977
03-05-1979
24-02-1983
22-02-1984
01-03-1985
02-06-1987

To

03-11-1966
10-04-1969
24-11-1970
16-09-1973
16-08-1974
02-05-1977
03-01-1978
28-03-1981
16-11-1983
01-03-1985
20-05-1987
16-03-1989




13. Sh. Rattan Singh 01-06-1989 25-09-1989
14. ' Sh. D. S. Khenal 28-09-1989 04-11-1992
15. ' Sh.T.S. Kaisth 30-11-1992 01-05-1995
16. Sh. K. S. Chandel 25-05-1995 09-06-1997
17. 'Sh. Bhim Chand 13-06-1997 16-04-2001
18. Sh.L.R. Sharma 28-04-2001 07-12-2002
19. Sh. Jia Lal Azad 05-05-2003 02-05-2006
20. Sh. Rajinder Kumar 04-12-2006 16-04-2007
21. Sh. Rajeev Bali 23-04-2007 19-06-2007
22. Sh.P.R. Paharia 11-12-2008 19-10-2010
23. Sh. Rajinder Kumar 26-11-2010 14-05-2013
24.  Sh. Harmesh Kumar 30-04-2014 13-07-2015
25. | Sh. Ramnik Sharma 21-07-2015 10-03-2018
26.  Sh. Pankaj 12-03-2018 24-12-2018
27. 'Sh. Yajuvender Singh 26-12-2018 08-01-2019
28. ' Sh. Sandeep Singh Sihag 08-01-2019 04-08-2021
FORMER CIVIL JUDGE-CUM-JMFC, ROHRU

Sr. Name of Officers From To
No.

1. 'sh.R. K. Sharma 05-12-1988 14-08-1989
2. Sh. Virender Sharma 01-10-1990 12-03-1993
3. Sh. Ram Krishan Sharma 27-03-1993 15-07-1995
4.  Sh. Rakesh Kainthla 07-08-1995 09-07-1996
5. Sh. Rajesh Kumar Tomar 02-09-1996 10-06-1999
6. Sh. Yogesh Jaswal 21-06-1999 02-05-2003
7. Sh. Rajinder Kumar 05-03-2004 04-12-2006
8. |Sh. Sidharth Sarpal 04-12-2006 19-06-2007
9. | Sh. Partap Singh Thakur 20-06-2007 03-12-2008
10. Ms. Kanika Chawla 02-07-2009 02-12-2009
11.  Sh. Mohit Bansal 07-12-2009 07-04-2012
12.  Sh. Dhiru Thakur 12-04-2012 25-04-2014
13. Sh. Anuj Bahal 01-06-2015 05-11-2016
14.  Ms. Deepika Negi 09-11-2016 10-07-2017
15.  Sh. Jaspreet Singh Minhas 13-07-2017 11-03-2019
16. Sh. Anshul Malik 17-06-2019 12-03-2021




Sr.

No.
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FORMER CIVIL JUDGE-CUM-JMFC, CHOPAL

Sh.

Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Dr.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.
Sh.

Name of Officers

Shamsher Singh
P. C. Sharma
D. D. Sharma
J. N. Barowalia
R. C. Sharma
K. C. Negi

R. C. Sharma
S. L. Sharma

L. R. Sharma
S. C. Kainthla
T. S. Kaisth

A. K. Sharma
R. K. Verma

R. L. Azad

D. K. Sharma
P. C. Sharma
R. C. Sharma
D. S. Khanel

J. K. Sharma
Baldev Singh
Mukesh Bansal
Hans Raj
Krishan Kumar
Manoj K. Bansal
Rajinder Singh
Abhay Mandyal
Dhiru Thakur
Abhay Mandyal
Amit Mandyal

P. R. Paharia
Amit Mandyal
Arvind Kumar Malik
Sandeep Singh Sihag

From

23-07-1976

18-04-1979
05-05-1980
20-04-1981
21-05-1982
16-02-1984
19-07-1984
25-04-1985
02-05-1988
16-12-1988
15-05-1992
20-11-1992
27-03-1993
10-08-1994
09-05-1995
01-09-1995
10-01-1996
13-10-1996
15-06-1997
18-05-1998
17-06-1999
24-04-2001
11-08-2003
11-04-2005
13-03-2006
24-08-2006
08-12-2006
15-01-2007
10-08-2009
16-11-2009
01-04-2010
01-06-2010
10-01-2011

To

02-04-1979

05-05-1980
15-04-1981
20-05-1982
01-01-1984
10-07-1984
10-04-1985
21-04-1988
09-12-1988
13-05-1992
16-11-1992
15-03-1993
09-08-1994
30-04-1995
31-07-1995
09-01-1996
30-09-1996
04-06-1997
12-05-1998
05-06-1999
16-04-2001
05-082003

14-10-2004
13-03-2006
18-07-2006
23-11-2006
02-01-2007
10-07-2009
04-11-2009
31-03-2010
17-05-2010
09-01-2011
07-07-2012




34
35
36
37

Sh. Nitin Mittal
Sh. Mohit Bansal
Sh. Gaurav Kumar
Sh. Vivek Kaisth

11-01-2013
01-10-2014
23-01-2016
24-07-2017

27-08-2014
13-01-2016
12-07-2017
02-08-2021




